Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHIEFS, LLC		102/02/2006	Limited Liability Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOOT 'N BLUES, LLC
Street Address:	900 Main Avenue
City:	Durango
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81301
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400933	SCOOT 'N BLUES
Registration Number:	2468561	SIDECAR LOUNGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Cantor

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHF 0101 TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Cantor

900041857 REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0789

2400933

5 C G S T

당

Signature:	/mark a cantor/
Date:	02/10/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0790

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

CHIEFS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability corporation, with its principal place of business at 900 Main Avenue, Durango, Colorado 81301 ("Assignor"), adopted and used in its business the following trademarks, and is the owner of record of these trademarks and registrations therefor:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issued</u>	
2,400,933	SCOOT 'N BLUES	10/31/2000	
2,468,561	SIDECAR LOUNGE	07/10/2001	

SCOOT 'N BLUES, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 900 Main Avenue, Durango, Colorado 81301 ("Assignee"), has acquired the business, trademarks, and goodwill to which said trademarks and registrations pertain, and desires to register the transfer of the trademark registrations, and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

CHIEFS, LLC, confirms that on June 1, 2005, it assigned and transferred to SCOOT 'N BLUES, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations as set forth above, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks were and are used, together with any claims for damages for past infringement.

CHIEFS, LLC

By: ______ Tony Milen

President

Dated: 2/2/06

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0791